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From: peter@szymonik.com <peter@szymonik.com> 
Sent: Friday, July 17, 2020 11:21 AM
To: 'richard.colangelo@ct.gov' <richard.colangelo@ct.gov>; 'jlender@courant.com' <jlender@courant.com>; 
'daltimari@courant.com' <daltimari@courant.com>
Cc: 'john.hughes@usdoj.gov' <john.hughes@usdoj.gov>; 'john.durham@usdoj.gov' <john.durham@usdoj.gov>; 
'ConnDCJ' <ConnDCJ@ct.gov>; douglas.mccrory@cga.ct.gov; 'ag.fraud@ct.gov' <ag.fraud@ct.gov>; 
'janice.p.dinnall@ct.gov' <janice.p.dinnall@ct.gov>; 'LtGovernor.Bysiewicz@ct.gov' 
<LtGovernor.Bysiewicz@ct.gov>; 'attorney.general@ct.gov' <attorney.general@ct.gov>; 
'ndidi.moses@usdoj.gov' <ndidi.moses@usdoj.gov>; 'Miller, Ray (USACT)' <Ray.Miller2@usdoj.gov>; 
'richard.robinson@jud.ct.gov' <richard.robinson@jud.ct.gov>; 'Robert Storace' <rstorace@alm.com>; 'Michael 
Marciano' <mmarciano@alm.com>; 'Joe.Aresimowicz@cga.ct.gov' <Joe.Aresimowicz@cga.ct.gov>; 
'nick.savaria@mail.house.gov' <nick.savaria@mail.house.gov>; 'Claude_Campbell@murphy.senate.gov' 
<Claude_Campbell@murphy.senate.gov>; 'casework@rubio.senate.gov' <casework@rubio.senate.gov>; 
'minnie.gonzalez@cga.ct.gov' <minnie.gonzalez@cga.ct.gov>; 'U.S. Senator Richard Blumenthal' 
<Senator@Blumenthal.Senate.gov>; 'nco4thknight@gmail.com' <nco4thknight@gmail.com>; 'Mike Dunn' 
<Mike.Dunn@mail.house.gov>; 'richard.colangelo@ct.gov' <richard.colangelo@ct.gov>; 'Commis.DSS@ct.gov' 
<Commis.DSS@ct.gov>; 'kathleen.brennan@ct.gov' <kathleen.brennan@ct.gov>; 'Paul Bourdoulous' 
<paul.bourdoulous@jud.ct.gov>; 'Dillon, John H.' <John.Dillon@ct.gov>; 'ACF.Region1@acf.hhs.gov' 
<ACF.Region1@acf.hhs.gov>; 'OIGCounsel@oig.treas.gov' <OIGCounsel@oig.treas.gov>; 'Lisa Perrone' 
<Lisa.Perrone@mail.house.gov>; 'kerry.wood@cga.ct.gov' <kerry.wood@cga.ct.gov>; 'jill.barry@cga.ct.gov' 
<jill.barry@cga.ct.gov>; 'ndidi.moses@usdoj.gov' <ndidi.moses@usdoj.gov>; 'john.durham@usdoj.gov' 
<john.durham@usdoj.gov>; 'john.hughes@usdoj.gov' <john.hughes@usdoj.gov>; 'Miller, Ray (USACT)' 
<Ray.Miller2@usdoj.gov>; 'CSIPRU@JUD.CT.GOV' <CSIPRU@JUD.CT.GOV>; 'cs.hartford@jud.ct.gov' 
<cs.hartford@jud.ct.gov>; 'janice.p.dinnall@ct.gov' <janice.p.dinnall@ct.gov>; 'susan.connors@jud.ct.gov' 
<susan.connors@jud.ct.gov>; 'patrick.carroll@jud.ct.gov' <patrick.carroll@jud.ct.gov>; 'Libbin, Martin' 
<Martin.Libbin@jud.ct.gov>; 'daniel.klau@jud.ct.gov' <daniel.klau@jud.ct.gov>; 
'ingrid.moll@connapp.jud.ct.gov' <ingrid.moll@connapp.jud.ct.gov>; 'stuart.bear@jud.ct.gov' 
<stuart.bear@jud.ct.gov>; Anwar Saud (Saud.Anwar@cga.ct.gov) <Saud.Anwar@cga.ct.gov>; Bob Duff 
(Bob.Duff@cga.ct.gov) <Bob.Duff@cga.ct.gov>; Carlo.Leone@cga.ct.gov; Catherine.Osten@cga.ct.gov; 
christine.cohen@cga.ct.gov; Dan.Champagne@cga.ct.gov; dennis.bradley@cga.ct.gov; Derek.Slap@cga.ct.gov; 
Eric Berthel (eric.berthel@cga.ct.gov) <eric.berthel@cga.ct.gov>; George Logan (George.Logan@cga.ct.gov) 
<George.Logan@cga.ct.gov>; heather.somers@cga.ct.gov; Henri.Martin@cga.ct.gov; 
james.maroney@cga.ct.gov; Joan.Hartley@cga.ct.gov; John Kissel (John.A.Kissel@cga.ct.gov) 
<John.A.Kissel@cga.ct.gov>; Julie.Kushner@cga.ct.gov; kevin.kelly@cga.ct.gov; Mae Flexer 
(mae.flexer@cga.ct.gov) <mae.flexer@cga.ct.gov>; Marilyn Moore (Marilyn.Moore@cga.ct.gov) 
<Marilyn.Moore@cga.ct.gov>; mary.abrams@cga.ct.gov; Matthew.Lesser@cga.ct.gov; Norm Needleman 
(needleman@senatedems.ct.gov) <needleman@senatedems.ct.gov>; Paul.Formica@cga.ct.gov
Subject: Should Court Officials Engaging in Criminal Acts Be Asked if They Should be Investigated?
Importance: High

Chief States Attorney Colangelo,

Please confirm if it’s the official policy of the Office of the Chief State’s Attorney to contact government 
and court officials accused of criminal misconduct and violations of law …. to seek their personal 
opinions if they should be investigated. 

Thank you

The Court of PUBLIC OPINION is NOW OPEN.
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Peter Szymonik 
Constitutional and Civil Rights Activist
Autism Advocate
Glastonbury, CT
Tel. 860-614-7721

www.flcu.org
www.galreform.org
www.divorcecorp.com
www.erasingfamily.org
www.fixfamilycourts.com
Glastonbury SEPTA
CT Coalition for Family Court Reform

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY  This email (including attachments) is covered by the Electronic  Communications Privacy Act 18 U.S.C. Sec 2510-2521 and is 
confidential.  This confidential transmission may include attorney-client privilege, attorney work product, privileged medical, psychiatric, drug treatment 
information intended only for the recipients(s) named above.  Reading, disclosure, discussion, dissemination, distribution or copying of this information by 
anyone other than the intended recipient or their legal agents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify the sender by email 
and/or telephone and delete this from your system. Thank you.

From: ConnDCJ <ConnDCJ@ct.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 4:02 PM
To: peter@szymonik.com
Subject:

Mr. Szymonik,

We reviewed the matter referenced below and consulted with the Judicial Branch.  As we have 
informed you previously, based on our review, the DCJ will not initiate a criminal investigation and 
considers the matter closed.

Regards,

State of Connecticut
Division of Criminal Justice
300 Corporate Place
Rocky Hill, CT 06067
860.258.5800
860.258.5858 (Fax)
http://www.portal.ct.gov/dcj

Subject: Criminal and Judicial Misconduct Breeds Corruption and Injustice 
Chief States Attorney Colangelo,
In light of your public comments and promises during this afternoon’s Facebook livestream to 
take criminal complaints more seriously, perhaps you can start your efforts by opening an 
investigation into the below and the criminal destruction of court records at the hands of 
court employees in my and my wife’s cases? 
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To retaliate against us for our public testimony and advocacy work.

Yes, let us all come together and do better. And promote accountability.
Instead of allowing cover ups of criminal misconduct.
Thank you
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